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Contact 
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Supplier 

Acceptance

Manufacture

r Item 

Number 213847-2 Amount 1.76251 Version - Identity

Manufacture

r Item Name

POWERBAND 

SKT ASY,14-

12,STRIP Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2019-12-11 UOM

Sub-

item/Materia

l/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentratio

n Quantity

Mass per 

Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

BAND,LA5,.12

5,.005,GOLD 1

0.004851876

1 g

Sub Item 1

CONTACT 

STRIP, .200 

WIDE 1 0.03069 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 0.03069 g

Material 2

Beryllium 

Copper 0.03069 g

Substance 3 ALUMINUM 7429-90-5 0.200000000 0.00006138 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.020000000 0.000006138 g

Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.010000000 0.000003069 g

Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 2.000000000 0.0006138 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3 0.001000000 3.069E-7 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.000500000 1.5345E-7 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.100000000 0.00003069 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.010000000 0.000003069 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 0.200000000 0.00006138 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.400000000 0.00012276 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.200000000 0.00006138 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.010000000 0.000003069 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

96.64850000

00

0.029661424

65 g

Substance 3 SILICON 7440-21-3 0.200000000 0.00006138 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 0.00169 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate 0.00169 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.72260000

00

0.001685311

94 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.007500000 1.2675E-7 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1

0.069900000

0

0.000001181

31 g

Substance 3

Contains No 

Reportable 

TE5081-2 

Substances

TE5081-2-

0718

0.200000000

0 0.00000338 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 0.00222 g

Material 2 Gold Plate 0.00222 g

Substance 3

Contains No 

Reportable 

TE5081-2 

Substances

TE5081-2-

0718

0.300000000

0 0.00000666 g

Substance 3 GOLD 7440-57-5

99.70000000

00 0.00221334 g

Sub Item 1

PWR CONT 

BODY,SKT,12-

14,PLATED 1 1.60778 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 0.00971 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate 0.00971 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.72260000

00

0.009683064

46 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.007500000 7.2825E-7 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1

0.069900000

0

0.000006787

29 g

Substance 3

Contains No 

Reportable 

TE5081-2 

Substances

TE5081-2-

0718

0.200000000

0 0.00001942 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 0.0034 g

Material 2 Gold Flash 0.0034 g

Substance 3 GOLD 7440-57-5

99.70000000

00 0.0033898 g

Substance 3

Contains No 

Reportable 

TE5081-2 

Substances

TE5081-2-

0718

0.300000000

0 0.0000102 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 0.00267 g

Material 2 Gold Plate 0.00267 g

Substance 3

Contains No 

Reportable 

TE5081-2 

Substances

TE5081-2-

0718

0.300000000

0 0.00000801 g

Substance 3 GOLD 7440-57-5

99.70000000

00 0.00266199 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 1.592 g

Material 2 Copper 1.592 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.100000000 0.001592 g

Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.005000000 0.0000796 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.020000000 0.0003184 g

Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 0.001000000 0.00001592 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.050000000 0.000796 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.005000000 0.0000796 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 0.050000000 0.000796 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3 0.001000000 0.00001592 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

99.75750000

00 1.5881394 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.010000000 0.0001592 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.000500000 0.00000796 g

Sub Item 1

RETAINING 

RING, PLATED 1 0.12013 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 0.00184 g

Material 2 Nickel Plate 0.00184 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0

99.72260000

00

0.001834895

84 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.007500000 1.38E-7 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1

0.069900000

0

0.000001286

16 g

Substance 3

Contains No 

Reportable 

TE5081-2 

Substances

TE5081-2-

0718

0.200000000

0 0.00000368 g

Sub Item 1

GMSS/GUS 

Part 1 0.11829 g

Material 2 Phos Bronze 0.11829 g

Substance 3 ARSENIC 7440-38-2 0.005000000 0.000005914 g

Substance 3 ZINC 7440-66-6 0.300000000 0.00035487 g

Substance 3 MERCURY 7439-97-6 0.000500000 5.9145E-7 g

Substance 3 BERYLLIUM 7440-41-7 0.001000000 0.000001182 g

Substance 3 COPPER 7440-50-8

93.14850000

00

0.110185360

65 g

Substance 3 IRON 7439-89-6 0.100000000 0.00011829 g

Substance 3 MANGANESE 7439-96-5 0.020000000 0.000023658 g

Substance 3 COBALT 7440-48-4 0.100000000 0.00011829 g

Substance 3 PHOSPHORUS 7723-14-0

0.350000000

0 0.000414015 g

Substance 3 TIN 7440-31-5 5.800000000 0.00686082 g

Substance 3 ANTIMONY 7440-36-0 0.010000000 0.000011829 g

Substance 3 NICKEL 7440-02-0 0.100000000 0.00011829 g

Substance 3 CADMIUM 7440-43-9 0.005000000 0.000005914 g

Substance 3 CHROMIUM 7440-47-3 0.010000000 0.000011829 g

Substance 3 LEAD 7439-92-1 0.050000000 0.000059145 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date 

that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. 

Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have 

independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier 

agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as 

comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), 

the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and 

exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


